Der Kolbendichtsatz OGP ist ein einfachwirkendes Dichtelement, beste-
hend aus einem PTFE-Ring für die dynamische Abdichtung (Primärdichtung)
und einem O-Ring als elastisches Vorspannelement (Sekundärdichtung).
Der Dichtsatz OGP wird zur Abdichtung von doppelt beaufschlagten Kolben
in Hydraulikzylindern (2 Dichtsätze OGP je Kolben) verwendet. Er eignet
sich hervorragend als Kolbendichtung wo hohe Anforderungen an die
Leichtgängigkeit, Dichtheit und Positioniergenauigkeit gestellt werden.

sigkeiten etc.) setzen Sie sich bitte mit unserer Anwendungstechnik in
Verbindung.
BESTELLBEISPIEL
Kolbendurchmesser: 80 mm
OGP 0800 PT052 27N1 D
OGP = Profil
0800 = Kolben Ø x 10
PT052 = Werkstoff
27N1 = Seriennummer, letzte Stelle: O-Ring-Code
D = Querschnitt
ZU BEACHTUNG
Bei speziellen Anwendungen ist es zu empfehlen, einen Dichtungsquer-
schnitt zu wählen – reduziert oder verstärkt – der vom Standard abweicht.
In diesen Fällen ersetzen Sie den Standard- (im Beispiel: "D") durch den
gewünschten Querschnitts-Code (zum Beispiel "C" oder "E").
* Bei reduziertem Extrusionsspalt (H7/f7) bis 600 bar.
** Bei Abweichungen von der Standardtemperatur bitten wir, den entsprechenden O-Ring-Werk-
stoff anzufragen.
OGP OGP PTFE KOLBENDICHTSATZ
OGP PTFE PISTON SEAL SET
The piston seal set OGP is a single acting seal element consisting of a
PTFE-ring for the dynamic sealing (primary seal) and an O-ring as elastic
pretension element (secondary seal).
The seal set OGP is used to seal double impinged pistons in hydraulic
cylinders (2 seal sets OGP per piston). It is excellent qualified for piston
seals, where great demands on the easy functionality, the density and the
accuracy of positioning are made.
ADVANTAGES ARE
- high static and dynamic density
- small breakaway torques and sliding friction
- no stick-slip even at low speed
- small, simple fitting area
- good availability even in intermediate sizes for diameters up to 2.500 mm
- universal chemical resistance
- high temperature resistance
- high security from extrusion
- small abrasion
- mounting in closed fitting areas (> 50 mm piston diameter)
APPLICATION RANGE
working pressure : 40 MPa (400 bar)*
working temperature: - 35 to + 200 °C (depending on the O-ring)**
surface speed: ≤ 15 m/s axial
media: all hydraulic fluids, e.g. water, oils, water-oil-
emulsions, flame-proof hydro-oils, environment-
friendly pressure fluids (bio-oils) etc. - depending
on the O-ring
We recommend to use guiding elements (e.g. profile F3S) with this seal.
Chiefly in hydraulic components of machine tools, pressings, injection
moulding machines, mobile hydraulics
MATERIAL
Slide ring: PT052
O-ring: NBR-elastomer with approx. 70 Shore A
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
To avoid damage to the sealing lip, the seals should not be drawn over
sharp edges during installation. In normal case the OGP is mountable on
closed grooves from a diameter of 50 mm. The fitting areas are to be
deburred and to be cleaned. The cylinder liners must own lead-in chamfers.
A too strong and irregular extension of the PTFE ring is to be avoided. By
applying piston rings up to 100 mm the use of an assembly aid is recom-
mendable.
For special cases of application (high temperatures, speed, specific
pressure, use in water, HFA-, HFB-fluids etc.) please get in contact with
our consultancy service.
ORDER EXAMPLE
Piston diameter: 80 mm
OGP 0800 PT052 27N1 D
OGP = Profile
0800 = Piston Ø x 10
PT052 = Compound
27N1 = Serial number, Last digit: O-ring code
D = Cross section
PLEASE NOTE
For special applications it is recommendable to use a sealing cross sec-
tion, reduced or stepped up, that differs from standard, In these cases
replace the standard cross section code (e.g. „D“) by the desired one (e.g.
„C“ or „E“).
* At reduced extrusion gap (H7/f7) up to 600 bar.
** At deviations from the standard temperature, please make an enquiry about the O-ring com-
pound.
OGP OGP PTFE KOLBENDICHTSATZ
OGP PTFE PISTON SEAL SET
Oberflächenbearbeitung, Einführschrägen und sonstige
Einbaumaße siehe “Allgemeine Einbauhinweise”.
For surface finish, lead in chamfer and other installation
dimensions see “General installation guidelines”.
OGP OGP PTFE KOLBENDICHTSATZ
OGP PTFE PISTON SEAL SET
8 3,1 2,2 2,45 AS006 1,78 2,90 OGP 0080 PT052 27N1 A
10 5,1 2,2 2,45 AS009 1,78 5,28 OGP 0100 PT052 27N1 A
12 7,1 2,2 2,45 AS011 1,78 7,65 OGP 0120 PT052 27N1 A
14 9,1 2,2 2,45 AS012 1,78 9,25 OGP 0140 PT052 27N1 A
15 10,1 2,2 2,45 AS012 1,78 9,25 OGP 0150 PT052 27N1 A
16 11,1 2,2 2,45 AS013 1,78 10,82 OGP 0160 PT052 27N1 A
18 10,7 3,2 3,65 AS111 2,62 10,77 OGP 0180 PT052 27N1 B
20 12,7 3,2 3,65 AS112 2,62 12,37 OGP 0200 PT052 27N1 B
22 14,7 3,2 3,65 AS113 2,62 13,94 OGP 0220 PT052 27N1 B
25 17,7 3,2 3,65 AS115 2,62 17,12 OGP 0250 PT052 27N1 B
26 18,7 3,2 3,65 AS116 2,62 18,72 OGP 0260 PT052 27N1 B
28 17,3 4,2 5,35 AS209 3,53 17,04 OGP 0280 PT052 27N1 C
30 19,3 4,2 5,35 AS210 3,53 18,64 OGP 0300 PT052 27N1 C
32 21,3 4,2 5,35 AS211 3,53 20,22 OGP 0320 PT052 27N1 C
35 24,3 4,2 5,35 AS213 3,53 23,39 OGP 0350 PT052 27N1 C
38 27,3 4,2 5,35 AS215 3,53 26,57 OGP 0380 PT052 27N1 C
40 29,3 4,2 5,35 AS216 3,53 28,17 OGP 0400 PT052 27N1 C
42 31,3 4,2 5,35 AS217 3,53 29,74 OGP 0420 PT052 27N1 C
45 34,3 4,2 5,35 AS219 3,53 32,92 OGP 0450 PT052 27N1 C
48 37,3 4,2 5,35 AS221 3,53 36,09 OGP 0480 PT052 27N1 C
50 39,3 4,2 5,35 AS222 3,53 37,69 OGP 0500 PT052 27N1 C
52 41,3 4,2 5,35 AS223 3,53 40,87 OGP 0520 PT052 27N1 C
55 44,3 4,2 5,35 AS224 3,53 44,04 OGP 0550 PT052 27N1 C
60 44,9 6,3 7,55 AS327 5,33 43,82 OGP 0600 PT052 27N1 D
63 47,9 6,3 7,55 AS328 5,33 46,99 OGP 0630 PT052 27N1 D
65 49,9 6,3 7,55 AS328 5,33 46,99 OGP 0650 PT052 27N1 D
70 54,9 6,3 7,55 AS330 5,33 53,34 OGP 0700 PT052 27N1 D
72 56,9 6,3 7,55 AS331 5,33 56,52 OGP 0720 PT052 27N1 D
75 59,9 6,3 7,55 AS332 5,33 59,69 OGP 0750 PT052 27N1 D
80 64,9 6,3 7,55 AS333 5,33 62,87 OGP 0800 PT052 27N1 D
85 69,9 6,3 7,55 AS335 5,33 69,22 OGP 0850 PT052 27N1 D
89 73,9 6,3 7,55 AS336 5,33 72,39 OGP 0890 PT052 27N1 D
90 74,9 6,3 7,55 AS336 5,33 72,39 OGP 0900 PT052 27N1 D
100 84,9 6,3 7,55 AS340 5,33 85,09 OGP 1000 PT052 27N1 D
105 89,9 6,3 7,55 AS341 5,33 88,27 OGP 1050 PT052 27N1 D
110 94,9 6,3 7,55 AS343 5,33 94,62 OGP 1100 PT052 27N1 D
115 99,9 6,3 7,55 AS344 5,33 97,79 OGP 1150 PT052 27N1 D